

ISC hosts 27th annual Smoker



The ISC welcomed Bradley University men's basketball coach Brian Wardle and the University of Illinois men's basketball coach Brad Underwood to its 27th annual Smoker. A packed house enjoyed a night of college basketball talk. To be added to the waitlist for 2024, please contact Jeff Doeden (309) 453-3633.

All proceeds from this event help fund ISC Capital Improvement and Annual grants. No proceeds from this event impact the ISC Scholarship program, per NCAA regulations.

Upcoming Meeting - 5:30 p.m. Tuesday, Nov. 7 at Lariat Steakhouse

Four organizations awarded ISC Capital Improvement grants



The Independent Sports Club of Central Illinois awarded four Capital Improvement Grants at the October meeting. Those groups receiving grants include Richwoods Pony League, The Christian Center, PAWW and Junior Football League of Central Illinois.

The ISC recognizes that youth sports organizations periodically need to

make permanent improvements to their facilities. The ISC awards Capital Improvement Grants, also known as "bricks and mortar" grants, for projects such as dugouts, scoreboards, lighting, concessions, bathrooms and storage buildings.

Grants are due July 31. To apply for a grant, click here.

Texas Hold'em Tournament - Sunday, Nov. 12

Third leg of the inaugural ISC poker tourney

The Independent Sports Club of Central Illinois is hosting a Texas Hold'em Tournament on Sunday, Nov. 12 at the Lariat Steakhouse in Peoria.

Check-in begins at 12 p.m. Sunday, Nov. 12 with the tournament beginning at 1 p.m. Cost is \$150 and includes tournament entry, \$10 bounty chip, heavy hors d'oeuvre and draft beer. Non-players can pay \$40 for heavy hors d'oeuvre and beer.

Tip boards, 50/50 raffle and silent auction items will be featured throughout the night. For any questions, email Kevin Joseph at iscentralillinois@gmail.com.

To sign up, click here.



Independent Sports Club of Central Illinois | PO Box 5776, Peoria, IL 61601

<u>Unsubscribe adamduvie@yahoo.com</u>

<u>Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent byadamduvie@yahoo.compowered by

